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Call Toll Free
800-434-8604

•  $35-$65,000 Potential
• No experience needed 
• Best equipment
• Exceptional benefits 
•Company Drivers & OOs make the most miles!

#1 Carrier in the US!

CDL 

Stevens offers the most comprehensive training program in the industry for
new drivers, with classroom and over-the-road instruction. Get your career
rolling and enjoy exceptional earnings up to $65,000, the most miles, and
great benefits from the #1 premier transportation carrier!

Come see the All NEW John Deere
4920 Commercial Sprayers at the
 Cover Your Acres Conference

August 26th at The Gateway
in Oberlin, KS.

1-800-352-4020
Oberlin, KS • McCook, NE

Southwest Implement Inc.
The Midwest Most Trusted John Deere

Commercial Spray Center Dealer

Jennings
High School Volleyball

Sat., Aug. 28 Healy Tournament .... Healy .......... 9 a.m.
Tues., Aug. 31 West Plains, N. V., Ken. ....... Home  4 p.m.
Tues, Sept 2 Weskan Quad ........... Weskan ....... 3 p.m.
Sat., Sept. 11 Gove County Classic Grinnell ...... 9 a.m.
Tues, Sept. 21 Eastern Hts, Palco ............... Agra . 3:30 p.m.
Tues, Sept. 28 Grinnell, G. Plains, Healy ... Home 3 p.m.
Tues, Oct. 12 Kensington ............... Kensington . 3:30 p.m.
Sat., Oct. 16 Cheyenne Conf. Tourney .... Palco 10 a.m.
Tues., Oct. 19 Regionals ....................................... TBA
Sat., Oct. 23 Sub-State ....................................... TBA
Oct. 29-30 State ............................................... TBA

Decatur Community
Junior High Schedules

Volleyball
Thurs., Sept. 2 ............ St. Francis .......... Oberlin 4:30 p.m.
Thurs, Sept. 9 ............. Oakley ............... Oakley 4:30 p.m.
Thurs., Sept. 16 .......... Quinter ............... Oberlin 4:30 p.m.
Sat., Sept. 25 .............. Hoxie Touney .... Hoxie 9 a.m.
Thurs., Sept. 30 .......... Atwood .............. AtwD 4:30 p.m.
Thurs., Oct. 7 ............. Goodland ........... GDN 4:30 p.m.
Thurs., Oct. 14 ........... Colby ................. Colby 4:30 p.m.
Thurs., Oct. 21 ........... 7th Gr. NWKL ... Oberlin TBA
Thurs., Oct. 21 ........... 8th Gr. NWKL ... Hoxie TBA

Football
Thurs., Sept. 2 ............ St. Francis .......... Oberlin 5:30 p.m.
Thurs., Sept. 9 ............ Oakley ............... Oakley 4:30 p.m.
Thurs., Sept. 16 .......... Quinter ............... Oberlin 4:30 p.m.
Thurs., Sept. 23 .......... Hoxie ................. Oberlin 4:30 p.m.
Thurs., Sept. 30 .......... Atwood .............. Atwood 5:30 p.m.
Thurs., Oct. 7 ............. Goodland ........... GDN 4:30 p.m.
Thurs., Oct. 14 ........... Colby ................. Colby 4:30 p.m.

Hoxie High School
Football Schedule

Varsity
Date Opponent Where Time
Fri., Sept. 3 Goodland .......... @ Hoxie ........... 7 p.m.
Fri, Sept. 10 Colby ................ @ Colby ........... 7 p.m.
Fri., Sept 17 Oakley ............... @ Hoxie ........... 7 p.m.
Fri., Sept. 24 Atwood ............. @ Atwood ........ 7 p.m.
Fri, Oct. 1 Quinter .............. @ Hoxie ........... 7 p.m.
Fri., Oct. 8 St. Francis ......... @ St.  Francis ... 7 p.m.
Fri., Oct. 15 Hill City ............ @ Hill City ....... 7 p.m.
Fri., Oct. 22 Stockton ............ @ Hoxie ........... 7 p.m.
Thur., Oct. 28 Oberlin .............. @ Hoxie ........... 7 p.m.

Junior Varsity
Tues, Sept. 7 Goodland .......... @ Goodland ..... 5:30 p.m.
Mon. Sept. 13 Colby ................ @ Hoxie ........... 5:30 p.m.
Mon., Sept. 20 Oakley ............... @ Oakley ......... 5:30 p.m.
Mon., Sept 27 Atwood ............. @ Hoxie ........... 5:30 p.m.
Mon., Oct. 4 Quinter .............. @ Quinter ........ 5:30 p.m.
Mon. Oct. 11 St. Francis ......... @ Hoxie ........... 5 p.m.
Mon., Oct. 18 Hill City ............ @ Hoxie ........... 6 p.m.

Jennings High
Sports Schedules

Jennings athletes
to play with Hoxie

The Jennings Coyotes are becom-
ing Indians this year, as the boys
head to Hoxie to play football.

The Prairie Heights football pro-
gram has been scrapped because
there were too few students. How-
ever, those who want to play foot-
ball will get their chance, said Su-
perintendent Dave DuBois. They’ll
just have to travel further every day.

On Monday, a school vehicle was
to start running from Jennings
through Allison and down to Hoxie
for practice each day.

While the football boys are work-
ing out down south, the girls volley-
ball team will keep up the spirit at
home with matches in Jennings.
There should be eight girls out for
volleyball this year, coached by
Vickie Schmitz.

Junior high students interested in
football and volleyball will be able
to join the Oberlin Red Devils,

Golfers
attend
tourney

Eight Oberlin youngsters quali-
fied to attend the championship
tournament for the Northwest Kan-
sas Junior Golf Assoc. in Colby at
the end of July and one came home
with first place.

Kade Brown took first in the 8-9-
year-old division, shooting a 41.
This was his sixth first-place finish
in a row.

Garrett Berry shot a 57; Zach
May, 63, and Ryan May, 79. Jordan
Tally shot a 75 for the 12-13-year-
olds.

On the 18-hole course, Breck
Simonsson hit a 96 and Jobey Black
100 for the 14-15-year-olds. Jona-
than Richards had a 93 in the 16-17-
year-old division.

Earlier in the season, Brown took
first with a 42 and Zach May shot a
75 in Goodland.

In Oakley the golfers. Z. May’s 57
earned him third place in Oakley.

Keithen Fortin shot a 68 and Tim
Larson, 93, in the 10-11-year-olds.

Andrew Richards hit a 53; Sean
Herring, 69; Nathan Simonsson, 70;
and Chris Larson, 85, in the 12-13-
year-old division.

B. Simonsson took first with an
87. J. Black  shot a 104 and Corey
Cook a 108 in the 14-15-year-old
group. Jonathan Richards won his
division with a 79.

Eight boys went to St. Francis the
next week.

K. Brown took first with a 46, fol-
lowed by Chase Copeland, 64; R.
May, 72; and Z. May, 79. K. Fortin
shot a 55.

J. Black took third with a 96,
Andy Gilliam shot a 99, and C.
Black a 101.

whose practices also were to start on
Monday. They will also be given
transportation to practice.

Prairie Heights is planning to field
both boys and girls basketball teams
this winter for the high school, said
Mr. DuBois, but will probably work
out a cooperative agreement for the
junior high students to join other
squads.


